

## Press release

Rome, September 9, 2020 – International law firm Gianni, Origoni, Grippo, Cappelli & Partners announces that on October 1st lawyer Roberto Cappelli will be leaving the Firm to start a new professional endeavour.

The Executive Committee, the Partners and the Firm extend their sincere gratitude to Roberto for his commitment, hard work and professionalism.

Senior Partner Francesco Gianni states: "I would like to personally thank Roberto for his contribution to the Firm over the years. Roberto was one of the professionals who helped strengthen the Firm's growth path that we continue to sustain today. We wish Roberto every success in the continuation of his professional life."

Robert Cappelli adds: "Over the last 9 years I have had the opportunity to work with outstanding people and to be able to contribute to a success story. My thanks go to Francesco Gianni, to the Partners and to all the colleagues at Gianni, Origoni, Grippo, Cappelli & Partners with whom I have had the pleasure of traveling on this particular stretch of road".

## Notes to Editor:

Gianni, Origoni, Grippo, Cappelli & Partners is an international law firm with more than 470 lawyers distributed in the offices of Rome, Milan, Bologna, Padua, Turin, Abu Dhabi, Brussels, Hong Kong, London, New York and Shanghai.

The Firm is considered among the leaders in Italy in global business services and is active in the field of M&A, Corporate, Banking and Finance, Capital Markets, Antitrust and Regulatory, Real Estate, Litigation and Arbitration, Restructuring, Public Law and Tenders, Environmental, Projects, Tax, Labour, IP, Wealth and Trust, Shipping Aviation and Transportation.

In 2019 the Firm was awarded "Most innovative law firm of the year" by IFLR Magazine and in 2018 it received the "Client Service Law Firm of the Year" award at the Chambers Europe Awards.

For further information:

Gianni, Origoni, Grippo, Cappelli & Partners Barbara Olivieri

Tel.: +39 338 8474274 E-mail: bolivieri@gop.it Community - Consulenza nella comunicazione Roberto Patriarca

Tel.: +39 335 6509568

E-mail: roberto.patriarca@communitygroup.it